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List of participants 
Country Participant E-Mail Ministry Title PO Box 
Afghanistan  

 

 

 

 

Ahmed Shah 

Amarkhil 

ahamarkhil@gmail.com 

 

Forestry Department of 

Ministry of Agriculture, 

Irrigation and livestock 

Forest Development 

Manager 

Kabul Afghanistan  

1006 

Egypt  Amr  Rabie ar.6666@hotmail.com 

 

Ministry  of Agriculture 

and Land Reclamation  

Under Secretariat for 

Afforestation and 

Environment 

 Egypt , Cairo,  

Dokki  

Egypt   Mosaad Kotb 

Hassanein 

Dr_mosaadkotb2003@yahoo.com 

 

Ministry  of Agriculture Director of the Central 

Laboratory for 

Agriculture 

 Environment 

6 Dr. Michiel St.   

PO Box  296 

 Imbaba , 12411 

 Giza , Cairo 

EGYPT  

Ethiopia 

 

 

 

 

Zerihun Adenew 

Tsige 

Zerihun_adenew@yahoo.com 

Adenewzerihun27@gmail.com 

 

Ministry of Agriculture   PO Box 12699 

(private)  

Iran  Morteza Sharifi INTERNATIONAL@FRW.ORG.IR 

 

Forests, Range and 

Watershed management 

Organization (FRWO) 

Ministry of Jihad 

Agriculture – I.R. of Iran  

Member of High Council 

of FRWO  

Laskarak Express 

Way, Minicity – 

Postal Code: 

1955756113 

TEHRAN, IRAN 

Iraq 

 

 

 

Noori Jabbar 

Hussein  

noorijabbar_1951@yahoo.com 

 

Ministry of Agriculture , 

State company for Forest 

and Horticulture 

  

Jordan Issa Odeh 

Suleiman  

Alshoubaki 

Issa.sho@hotmail.com  Ministry of Agriculture  Secretary General 

Assistant for forestry and 

rangeland.  

Ministry of 

Agriculture,  

Amman , Jordan 

P.O. Box 2099 

KSA 

 

 

Saud Al Rowaily srowaily@gmail.com King Saud University. 

Ministry of Agriculture 

Professor. Advisor in 

Range Science 

 

KSA Abdullah Saleh Sup112233@gmail.com  Ministry of Agriculture Range technician   
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M. AlSubaihi Natural Resources 

Directorate  

Kyrgyzstan Kanatbek 

Dabaev 

min-eco@elcat.kg 

 

State Agency and 

Environmental Protection 

and Forestry of the 

Kyrgyz Republic (SAEPF 

KR). 

Chief Specialist  of 

department of forests 

Ecosystems  

Kyrgyz – Bishkek  

city Gorkii Str 142   

Mauritania  

 

 

 

 

Ethmane Ould 

Boubacar 

ouldboubacar@yahoo.fr 

  

Direction de la Protection 

de la Nature 

Chef Service Forets el 

Paturages a la Direction 

de la Protection de la 

Nature  

BP 170 Rue 

 21 -185 

 no 838 Ksar 

Nouakchott 

Morocco Mahmoud 

Benmessaoud 

Benmessaoud_md@hotmail.com 

 

Haut Commissariat aux 

Eaux et Forets et a la Lutte 

contre la Désertification  

Chef de Division de 

l’aménagement forestier 

3, rue Haroun  

Errachid , Agdal.  

Rabat  Maroc  

Oman 

 

 

 

 

Mubark Ahmed 

Faraj Koofan  

Koofan636@yahoo.com  Ministry of Agriculture & 

Fisheries  

Animal Wealth Director  Sultanate of  

Oman PO Box 577 

code 211 

Pakistan  Syed Mahmood 

Nasir 

 

 

 

 

mnasirn@yahoo.com; 

igf.moenv@gmail.com 

 Inspector General of 

Forests Planning Division. 

Government of Pakistan  

Inspector General of 

Forests, LGRD 

Complex 

Sector G- 5 Behind 

State Bank of 

 Pakistan 

Islamabad 

Pakistan 

 

Sudan Gafar Awadallah 

Mahgoub 

mahgoub1@windowslive.com Ministry of Environment 

Forests & Physical 

Development 

Head of Technical Sector 

– Central Sector  

PO Box 658  

Khartoum , Sudan  

Syria Omar Zerek  Omar.zerek@hotmail.com Ministry of Agriculture & 

Agrarian Reform 

Forestry Directorate  Abed Street – 

Damascus -Syria 

Tunisia  Fatine El Euch  eleuchf@yahoo.fr Ministère de l’agriculture 

et de l’environnement 

/Direction Générale des 

Forêts 

S/Directeur des parcours 

et de la lute contre 

l’ensablement  

30 Rue Alain Savary 

1002 Belvedere –  

Tunis – Tunisia  
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Turkey Abdurrahman 

KOK 

abdurrahmankok@ogm.gov.tr; 

abdurkok@hotmail.com 

Ministry of Forest and 

Water Affairs/ Forestry 

General Directorate  

 

Division Director 

of Relations with 

international institutions 

Orman Isletme 

Mudurlugu, 

Numuneevler  

Mah. Kazim 

Karabekir Cad. NO 

5: Dortypl/Hatay/ 

TURKEY  

Uzbekistan Sardor 

Rahmatullaev 

rsardor@gmail.com Main Department of 

Forestry Ministry of 

Agriculture and Water 

Resources of  

Uzbekistan 

Leading specialist 8-21,  Katartal street, 

Tashkent, 100113,  

Uzbekistan 

Yemen Ahmed Abdu  

Al- Hakemi 

gdfdc@yemen.net.ye Ministry of Agriculture & 

Irrigation  

General Director of 

Forests, Ranges & Desert. 

Control 

Senior Natural Resources 

Officer 

PO Box  2805  

Sana’a , Yemen  

Morocco Said Messat  saidmessat@yahoo.com 

 

LEAD CONSULTANT 

Ministry of Agriculture.  

Morocco 

Professor of Forest 

Management and 

Planning 

13, Jabal Moussa  

Appt # 1. Agdal 

10080. Rabat 

Morocco 

KSA El Mostafa 

Darfaoui 

emdarfaoui@menara.ma 

Elmostafa.darfaoui@fao.org 

FAO-Saudi Arabia Natural Resources Expert, 

 

 

PO. Box. 558. FAO. 

Riyadh. Saudi 

Arabia  

Turkey Ekrem Yazici ekrem.yazici@fao.org 

 

FAO Sub Regional Office 

for Central Asia 

 Ivedik Cad. No: 51 

Postal code:  06170 

Ankara , Turkey 

Morocco Kastl Reinhard Reinhard.kastl@giz.de    

 Susan Braatz  Susan.braatz@fao.org FOMC Senior Forestry Officer   

 Simmone Rose Simmone.rose@fao.org FOMC Forestry Officer  

RNE Moujahed 

Achouri 

Moujahed.Achouri@fao.org 

 

FAO Sub Regional for 

Near East  

DRR/Head of 

Multidisciplinary  

Team for Oriental 

11 El Eslah El Zerai, 

Dokki  

RNE Mohamed  Saket  Mohamed.saket@fao.org FAO Regional Office Senior Forestry Officer  11 El Eslah El Zerai, 

Dokki  

RNE Soalandy 

Rakotondramanga 

Soalandy.Rakotondramanga@fao.org 

 

FAO Regional Office Junior Professional 

Officer  

11 El Eslah El Zerai, 

Dokki  

RNE Myriam Aziz  Myriam.aziz@fao.org  FAO Regional Office Assistant  11 El Eslah El Zera, 

Dokki  
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Rome Mr. Rao Matta                                                 Matta, Rao (FOEP)   

KSA Ibrahim Aref                                           Miaref@KSU.EDU.SA 

ibaref@gmail.com 

 

College of Food Science 

and Agriculture, King 

Saud University 

Professor Forest Sciences 

and Environment 

Tunisia  Youssef Saadani                                       ysaadani04@yahoo.fr 

 

 

 

 

  

Sudan   Ismat Hassan 

Abdalla                        

 

egha1957@yahoo.com 

 

Forests National 

Corporation 

Director of forest 

management, production, 

M&E/ extension, 

information and 

technology transfer 

admin.  admin., 

Syria  

 

 

 

Mohamad 

Cheikho                                 

 

cheikho@scs-net.org 

 

  

Sudan  Hassan Abdel 

Nour                                 

hoanour@gmail.com 

 

 Prof. Hassan Osman 

Abdel Nour 

Freelance Forestry 

Consultant 
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